
WG1 1695-1710 MHz Meteorological-Satellite 

Co-Chairs Industry Government 

Steve Sharkey, T-Mobile 
Steve.Sharkey@T-Mobile.com, 202-654-
5918 
 

Ivan Navarro, NOAA 
Ivan.Navarro@noaa.gov, 301-713-1841 

CSMAC Member Liaison Mark McHenry, mmchenry@sharedspectrum.com, 703-761-2818 ext. 103   
Dennis Roberson, dd5j@aol.com, 630-588-1440 

CSMAC Member Participants Janice Obuchowski, jo@ftidc.com, 703-516-3030 
Doug McGinnis, doug.mcginnis@exeloncorp.com, 215-841-6478 

NTIA POC Edward  Drocella, edrocella@ntia.doc.gov, 202-482-2608 

FCC Robert Weller, Robert.Weller@fcc.gov, 202-418-7397 
Navid Golshahi, navid.golshahi@fcc.gov, 202-418-2422 
 

Expected Date of Completion September 2012 

Expected Focus of Work Improved modeling of commercial wireless network and possible reduction of 
exclusion zones 

 
 

WG2 1755-1850 MHz Law Enforcement Surveillance,  
EOD, and other short distance links 

 
Co-Chairs Industry Government 

Mark Racek 
mark.racek@ericsson.com, 202-824-
0110 

Rich Von Bostel, DOJ 
richard.a.vonbostel@usdoj.gov, 202-
598-2001 

CSMAC Member Liaison David Borth,  dborth3@gmail.com, 847-624-1903 
Thomas Dombrowsky Jr, tdombrow@wileyrein.com, 202-719-7236 

CSMAC Member Participants Mark Gibson,  mgibson@comsearch.com, 703-726-5718 
Janice Obuchowski,  jo@ftidc.com, 703-516-3030 

NTIA POC Rich Orsulak, rorsulak@ntia.doc.gov, 202-482-9139 
Scott Jackson, SJackson@ntia.doc.gov, 202-482-7977 

FCC Robert Pavlak, Robert.Pavlak@fcc.gov, 202-418-0761 
Expected Date of Completion January 2013 
Expected Focus of Work Correlation of agency city by city transition plans with industry implementation 

priorities, prioritizing vacating the 1755-1780 MHz portion 
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WG3 1755-1850 MHz Satellite Control and Electronic Warfare 

Co-Chairs Industry Government 

Alexander Gerdenitsch, Motorola 
alexander.gerdenitsch@motorola.com, 202-371- 
6908 
Robert Kubik, Samsung 
Robert.Kubik@Samsung.com, 202-236-5697 
 

COL Harold Martin, AF 

CSMAC Member Liaison Rick Reaser, richard_reaser@raytheon.com, 1-310-647-3762 
Charlie Rush, crush@tmgtelecom.com, 703-740-7192 

CSMAC Member Participants Thomas Dombrowsky Jr, tdombrow@wileyrein.com, 202-719-7236 
Janice Obuchowski,  jo@ftidc.com, 703-516-3030 
Mr. Carl Povelities, cp5191@att.com, 404-406-0099 

NTIA POC Rob Haines, rhaines@ntia.doc.gov, 202-482-4096 

FCC John Kennedy, John.Kennedy@fcc.gov, 202-418-2484 
Peter Georgiou, Peter.Georgiou@fcc.gov, 202-418-8130 
 

Expected Date of Completion January 2013 

Expected Focus of Work Definition and specification (including any interference acceptance rules) of zones 
around satellite sites 
Coordination path and rules for electronic warfare development and training 

  

 
WG4 1755-1850 MHz Tactical Radio Relay and Fixed Microwave  
 

Co-Chairs Industry+ Government 

Mike Chartier, Intel 
mike.s.chartier@intel.com, 602-738-2608 

Dave Pierce, Army  
david.a.pierce2.civ@mail.mil, 301-225-
3777 

CSMAC Member Liaison Mark Gibson, mgibson@comsearch.com, 703-726-5718 

CSMAC Member 
Participants 

Thomas Dombrowsky Jr, tdombrow@wileyrein.com, 202-719-7236 
Mark McHenry, mmchenry@sharedspectrum.com, 703-761-2818 ext. 103   
Janice Obuchowski,  jo@ftidc.com, 703-516-3030 

NTIA POC Gary Patrick, Gpatrick@ntia.doc.gov, 202-482-9132 

FCC Steve Buenzow, steve.buenzow@fcc.gov, 717-338-2647 

Steve Zak, stephen.zak@fcc.gov, 202-418-7076 

Expected Date of 
Completion 

January 2013 

Expected Focus of Work Definition and specification (including any interference acceptance rules) of zones 
around  DoD sites that require access 
Relocation process of fixed microwave links starting from the 1755-1780 MHz  
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WG5 1755-1850 MHz Airborne Operations (Air Combat Trainings 

System, Unmanned Aerial Vehicles, Precision-Guided Munitions, 

Aeronautical Telemetry) 
Co-Chairs Industry Government 

Sanyogita Shamsunder  
sanyogita.shamsunder@verizonwireless.com, 
908-433-9765 

Fred Moorefield, AF  
fred.moorefield@pentagon.af.mil, 301-
225-3728 

CSMAC Member 
Liaison 

Jennifer Warren,  jennifer.warren@lmco.com, 703-413-5970 
Bryan Tramont,  btramont@wbklaw.com, 202-383-3331 

CSMAC Member 
Participants 

Thomas Dombrowsky Jr, tdombrow@wileyrein.com, 202-719-7236 
Kevin Kahn, Kevin.kahn@intel.com, 503-264-8802 
Michael Calabrese, calabrese@newamerica.net, 202-986-2700 
Mark Gibson, mgibson@comsearch.com, 703-726-5718 
Mark McHenry, mmchenry@sharedspectrum.com, 703-761-2818 ext. 103 
Janice Obuchowski, jo@ftidc.com, 703-516-3030 
Mr. Carl Povelities, cp5191@att.com, 404-406-0099 

NTIA POC John Hunter, JHunter@ntia.doc.gov, 202-482-3803 

FCC Mark Settle, mark.settle@fcc.gov, 202-418-1569 
Michael Ha, michael.ha@fcc.gov, 202-418-2099 
Chris Helzer, chris.helzer@fcc.gov, 202-418-2791 
 

Expected Date of 
Completion 

January 2013 

Expected Focus of 
Work 

Determination of protection requirements for federal operations 
Understanding of periodic nature and the impact to commercial wireless of government 
airborne operations 
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